

Five9 to Exhibit at and Sponsor Telecommunications Industry Event, Enterprise Connect

Five9 to Exhibit at Booth #335, Will Host Live Cloud Contact Center Solution Demos

SAN RAMON, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Five9, Inc. (NASDAQ:FIVN), a leading provider of cloud contact center software, today announced it will exhibit and sponsor at Enterprise Connect 2015, March 16 - 19, 2015 in Orlando, Florida.

TWEET THIS: Join @Five9 at @EnterpriseCon to learn how to transform your business through #cloud #CCTR communication <u>http://ubm.io/1EAuY80</u>

This will be the 25th anniversary of the enterprise communications and collaborations event. Enterprise Connect showcases the most advanced communications and collaboration tools for increased business productivity.

Five9 will exhibit at Booth #335 during Expo Hall hours. Attendees can visit the Five9 booth for a live Five9 Virtual Contact Center demo and enter for a chance to win a <u>Jambox</u>.

What: Enterprise Connect 2015

- When: Monday March 16, 2015; 4:00 p.m. ET 7:00 p.m. ET Tuesday March 17, 2015; 12:00 p.m. ET - 6:00 p.m. ET Wednesday March 18 2015; 12:00 p.m. ET - 5:00 p.m. ET
- Where: Gaylord Palms Resort and Convention Center, Orlando, FL

To learn more about Enterprise Connect and for registration detail, click here.

To learn more about the Five9 cloud contact center solution, click here.

About Five9

Five9 is a leading provider of cloud contact center software, bringing the power of the cloud to thousands of customers and facilitating more than three billion customer interactions annually. Since 2001, Five9 has led the cloud revolution in contact centers, helping organizations of every size transition from premise-based solutions to the cloud. Five9 provides businesses secure, reliable, scalable cloud contact center software to create exceptional customer experiences, increase agent productivity and deliver tangible business results. For more information visit <u>www.five9.com</u>.

All product and company names mentioned are the property of their respective owners.

Analyst & Media Contacts: Five9 Meghan Hammitt, 925-364-9162 <u>Meghan.Hammitt@Five9.com</u> or SHIFT Communications Katie Halloran, 415-591-8459 Five9PR@shiftcomm.com

Source: Five9, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media